

### **Chocolate Bar Library, 5 Best Selling 90g Bars**

Chocolate Declaration
Dark Chocolate contain cocoa solids 70% min. / 74% min. Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% min. / milk solids 23% min.
Ingredient Declaration (on pack)
<b>Hot Pickle</b> - Milk chocolate 94% (cocoa butter, sugar, <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa paste, vanilla extract), ground chilli & natural flavouring: lime oil <b>Splotch</b> - Milk chocolate 94% (cocoa butter, sugar, <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa paste, vanilla extract) & butterscotch 6% (sugar, <b>wheat</b> syrup*, butter ( <b>milk</b> ), cream ( <b>milk</b> ) & sea salt) <b>Royal Mint</b> – Organic Dark Chocolate (Organic Cocoa Mass, Organic Cane Sugar, Organic Cocoa Nutter, Organic Vanilla Extract) & Natural Flavouring: Organic Mint Oil. <b>Lordy Lord</b> - Dark chocolate 93% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin & vanilla extract) & cocoa nibs 7% <b>Sea Dog</b> - Dark chocolate 99% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin & vanilla extract), sea salt & natural flavouring: lime oil *Wheat syrup is gluten free
Allergen Statement (on pack)
May contain traces of Milk, nuts & peanuts.